CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT

Municipality: Waste Management of Canada Corporation	
(County/District/Regional Municipality/City)	
This is to certify that the Contract for the	following: Contract No.: 106716R
Twin Creeks Environmental Centre, Landfill Base Preparation, Cell 4B	
(Short Description of the Contract)	
was substantially performed on	December 11, 2020 (Date)
	(Date)
Date Certificate Signed December 15	
	Peter Brodzikowski, P.Eng.
Approved by:	Wayne Jenken_
Name of Owner:	Waste Management of Canada Corporation
Address for Service:	5768 Nauvoo Road
	Watford, ON N0M 2S0
Name of Contract Administrator:	WSP Canada Inc.
	101-1450 1st Avenue West, Owen Sound, ON N4K 6W2
Name of Contractor:	1573335 Ontario Inc. o/a Charlton Group
Address for Service:	330 Fruitland Road
	Stoney Creek, Ontario L8E 5M8
Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:	
Wayne Jenken Area Landfill Engineer, Eastern Canada Area Waste Management of Canada Corporation 5768 Nauvoo Road Watford, ON NOM 2S0	
This Notice published in the Daily Commercial News of: (Date)	
DISTRIBUTION: Original to Contractor, Copy to Contract Administrator	